10:00

10:15
10:30
11:15
11:45

12.00
12.00

13:30

13:45
14:00
14:45
15:15
16:00
16:30

16:45

18:30

18:45
19:00
19:45
20:15
21:00
21:30

21:45

Programme of Proceedings
Mammg

Procession departs from Saracen’s Head

(along Stortford Road to Talberds Ley and Trials marquee)

Procession arrives at the Trials marquee (Talberds Ley)

Trial one starts

Jury retire — interval (15 minutes)

Trial ends, procession leaves Trials marquee for Oath taking
(along Stortford Road to Market Place)

Oath taking ceremony commences (Market Place)
Field Events open

Aftemam

Procession departs from Saracen’s Head
(along Stortford Road to Talberds Ley and Trials marquee)

Procession arrives at the Trials marquee (Talberds Ley)
Trial two starts

Jury retire — interval (15 minutes)

Trial three starts

Jury retire — interval (15 minutes)

Trial ends, procession leaves Trials marquee for Oath taking
(along Stortford Road to Market Place)

Oath taking ceremony commences (Market Place)

,‘EVem'ng

Procession departs from Saracen’s Head
(along Stortford Road to Trials marquee)

Procession arrives at the Trials marquee (Talberds Ley)
Trial four starts

Jury retire — interval (15 minutes)

Trial five starts

Jury retire — interval (15 minutes)

Trial ends, procession leaves Trials marquee for Oath taking
(along Stortford Road to Market Place)

Oath taking ceremony commences (Market Place)



Flitch Fete 5 Arena Events

Talberds Ley Arena Fun Dog show
12:00pm Dunmow St Mary’s Primary All Dogs Welcome
12.30pm  Great Dunmow Primary Enter your pooch for a fun competition
1:00 pm Dunmow Kyokushinkai Karate And win various prizes awarded by our
Display panel of judges.
1.30pm Helena Romanes School Also, enter our canine musical chairs

2.00 pm Youth Create Princess Vs Superhero | | ¢OmMpetition.

2:30 pm Punch and Judy Show

3:00 pm Granary Dance Studio

3:30pm Parade Your Pooch Dog Show

4.00pm Tug of War Prizes kindly donated by Happy Tails

Pet Supplies, Dunmow
4:30 pm Punch and Judy Show

The arena events and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Trials Committee.

Dunmow
Horticultural

alag Dancers

PA by Peter Noble

SacithoFlau?er
Show

Teas 4 Cakes
4 Ice Creams Model Boats
on the
F i Doctor’s Pond Fun Dag

Show

Rides

TkﬂXt&t{ Morris Men\ @227

will be per arming in VATious

places throughout the day

Flitch Trials Y
Procession 7 OAth ood Stalls
kaing &eremam;

Batman Vs Elsa!

15



	Slide 1
	Slide 2

