Programme of Proceedings Morning

	,
10:00	Procession departs from Saracen's Head (along Stortford Road to Talberds Ley and Trials marquee)
10:15	Procession arrives at the Trials marquee (Talberds Ley)
10:30	Trial one starts
11:15	Jury retire – interval (15 minutes)
11:45	Trial ends, procession leaves Trials marquee for Oath taking (along Stortford Road to Market Place)
12.00	Oath taking ceremony commences (Market Place)
12.00	Field Events open
	Afternoon
13:30	Procession departs from Saracen's Head (along Stortford Road to Talberds Ley and Trials marquee)
13:45	Procession arrives at the Trials marquee (Talberds Ley)
14:00	Trial two starts
14:45	Jury retire – interval (15 minutes)
15:15	Trial three starts
16:00	Jury retire – interval (15 minutes)
16:30	Trial ends, procession leaves Trials marquee for Oath taking (along Stortford Road to Market Place)
16:45	Oath taking ceremony commences (Market Place)
	Evening
18:30	Procession departs from Saracen's Head (along Stortford Road to Trials marquee)
18:45	Procession arrives at the Trials marquee (Talberds Ley)
19:00	Trial four starts
19:45	Jury retire – interval (15 minutes)
20:15	Trial five starts
21:00	Jury retire – interval (15 minutes)
21:30	Trial ends, procession leaves Trials marquee for Oath taking (along Stortford Road to Market Place)

Oath taking ceremony commences (Market Place)

21:45

Flitch Fete & Arena Events

Talberds Ley Arena

12:00pm **Dunmow St Mary's Primary** 12.30pm **Great Dunmow Primary** 1:00 pm Dunmow Kyokushinkai Karate Display 1.30pm Helena Romanes School 2.00 pm Youth Create Princess Vs Superhero 2:30 pm Punch and Judy Show 3:00 pm **Granary Dance Studio** 3:30pm Parade Your Pooch Dog Show 4.00pm Tug of War

Punch and Judy Show

4:30 pm

Fun Dog show

All Dogs Welcome

Enter your pooch for a fun competition And win various prizes awarded by our panel of judges.

Also, enter our canine musical chairs competition.



Prizes kindly donated by Happy Tails Pet Supplies, Dunmow

The arena events and times are subject to change at the discretion of the Trials Committee.

PA by Peter Noble

Dunmow Tractors Clog Dancers Horticultural Society Flower Teas & Cakes Show & Ice Creams Model Boats on the Pony Fun Dog Doctor's Pond Punch 4 Rides Show Judy Thaxted Morris Men Beer Tent Batman Vs Elsa! will be performing in various places throughout the day Flitch Trials Penny (Food Stalls) Procession & Oath Farthings Pimm's Tent Taking Ceremony